(5-0) The Moderator 
noted that the recommendation was incorrect and that the words “and that said sum be raised by taxation” should 
be stricken.   
Motion:  A motion was made by School Committee Member Michael McDonald that  the Town appropriate the 
amount of Eighty-five million, twenty thousand, four hundred and ninety Dollars ($85,020,490) for the purpose 
of paying costs of constructing and furnishing a new Somerset Middle School to be located at 1141 Brayton 
Avenue, Somerset, MA, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”), which 
school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for the instruction of school children